MRD 7-13-9	9		
क्ष्यम् अस्तुः । 595 ।-31 न्य	07-20-1998		SHEET SET ANTINENT OF COMMERCE PARTY AND TROOMING CHICA
OD6976US (#90466)			JUL 1 3 1998 -
To the Hanorable Commissioner	10076796		amend organiza documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			accress of receiving party(les):
Hiroyuki Uchidaand	i	Name: Ni	ippei Toyama Corporation
Yukio Kokaji		Internal Ad	tdress:
Accitional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? "I YesXXXNa		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
XXXX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Act	ress:26-2, Minami-ohi 6-chome,
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Shinagawa	a-ku,
Cther		Cay: Tokyo-to 140 Japan State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 29, 1998		Additional name is) & address(es) attached? Tyes XXX No.	
4. Application number(s) or patent			
09/066,431 - April	30, 1998		,
	Additional numbers atta	 ched? ☐ YesXXQ	XI:o
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: D. Peter Hochbe	rg, Esq.		
Internal Acciress: The Baker Building - 6th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		XXX Enclos	ad.
		☐ Author	ized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1940 E. 6th	Street - 6th Floor	8. Deposit ac	count number:
City: Cleveland S	ate: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duo	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
U47	00 NOT USE	<u> </u>	8
			0 25000
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	t belief, the foregoing infam	nation is true and	8 d correct and any attached copy is a true copy इं
D. Peter Hochberg			9 14 8
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of Dates Signature C 1			Tan Date Construction cover speet
			300 EP A MIS 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Hiroyuki UCHIDA and Yukio KOKAJI, whose addresses are c/o NIPPEI TOYAMA CORPORATION TOYAMA FACTORY 100, Fukuno-machi, Higashi-Tonami-gun, Toyama-ken 939-15 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

CRANK PIN PHASE INDEXING APPARATUS AND INDEXING METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

April 30, 1998

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

under Serial No. 09/066,431

, and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

NIPPEI TOYAMA CORPORATION

26-2, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo-to 140 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and

exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal:

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	Viroyuki Uchida (Signature) Hiroyuki UCHIDA	May 29, 1998 (Date)
	Yukio Kokaji (Signature) Yukio KOKAJI	<u>May 29, 1998</u> (Date)
	(Signature)	(Date)
	(Signature)	(Date)
(No witnessing or leg-	alization is necessary.)	